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STATE OF MAINE
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD

v.
CHUBB & SON

CONSENT DECREE

NOW COME the parties and agree as follows:

1. That Chubb & Son has engaged in patterns of questionable claims-handling techniques in
violation of Section 359(2) by failing:

(a) to file First Reports of Injury, Wage Statements, Discontinuance or Modification of
Compensation forms, Notices of Controversy forms, and Statement of Compensation Paid
forms in a timely manner;

(b) to collect information regarding injured employees’ average weekly wages; and

(c) to pay injured employees in a timely fashion.

2. That no formal hearing is required because of this Consent Decree.

WHEREFORE, pursuant to 39-A M.R.S.A. §359(2), a civil forfeiture of $3,000.00 shall be paid to
the Maine Workers” Compensation Board for engaging in patterns of questionable claims-handling
techniques.
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